Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Studgrabber, L.L.C.	Name: Philip M. Nigro, Jr.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) August 20, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Notice of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 264 Pleasant Street
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	City: Berlin
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 01503
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,577,699 tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Suzanne M. Scibilia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1263 Berlin Tumpike	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Berlin	8. Payment Information
State: Connecticut Zip: 06037	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>7076</u> Expiration Date <u>03-07</u>
Phone Number: 860-828-8884	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 860-829-0410	Authorized User Name
Email Address: sscibilia@scibiliamccuin.us	/ Manorizod Cool Harrie
9. Signature:	September 03, 2004
Signature	Date
Suzanne M. Scibilia Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Studgrabber, L.L.C. ("Studgrabber") whose principal place of business is 24 Elliott Road, Sterling, Massachusetts 01564 has obtained a United States Patent for certain new and useful improvements in stud hangers and methods of attachment of same for which a United States Patent was granted on November 26, 1996, Patent No. 5,577,699 ("Letter of Patent"). Studgrabber covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed nor will execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and

WHEREAS, and Philip M. Nigro, Jr. ("Nigro"), whose post office address is 264 Pleasant Street, Berlin, Massachusetts, 01503, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Studgrabber, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Nigro, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Letter of Patent, and any reissue or reissues or any continuation, divisional, substitute or re-examination, any and all corresponding foreign patent applications and foreign patents arising out of the Letter of Patent and any future patents related to or issued from the Letter of Patent already granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Nigro for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the Letter of Patent is granted or reissued and for the term or terms of any extension thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Studgrabber if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letter of Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for his own use and for the use of his heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representations.

Executed this 20th day of August, 2004, at Boxboro, Massachusetts.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

Lawrence C. Gardner, Member COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Boxboro COUNTY OF WORCESTER: day of August, 2004, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Lawrence C. Gardner, who acknowledged himself to be the Member, of Studgrabber, L.L.C. and that he, as such Member, being authorized so to do, acknowledged before me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained as the free act and deed of said Studgrabber, L.L.C. by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Member, duly authorized.

STUDGRABBER, L.L.C.

Notary Public (My Commission Expires:

SACHUSETTS ALL-PURPOSE ACK	KNOWLEDGMENT Gov. Exec. Ord. #455 (03-
Commonwealth of Massachusetts] ss.
County of Widdles	——— f ^{33.}
On this the 20h day of high	Month, 2004, before me,
JWIL B Shendan Name of Notary Public	the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared	Names) of Signer(s)
proved to me through satisfactory e	evidence of identity, which was/were
MA dryen lugare	•
Description of Evid	•
	gned on the preceding or attached document, signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose(.)
	as partner(s) for Name of Partnership
	, a partnership.
JALE B. SHERIDAN	The of Office for
Notary Public Commission Explana Jun 20, 2006	Stud grabber LLC, a corporation.
	☐ as attorney in fact for
L -	, the principal.
180	Name of Principal Signer
\mathcal{A}^{NW}	□ as for
Munden , so	. a/# re
John mile	Name of Person/Entity
Million also	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name of Notary
Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above	My Commission Expires JUNE 20, 2008
Although the information in this section is not required persons relying on the document and could prevent frau of this form to another document.	OI SIGNEY
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	ignment
Document Date: 8/20/04 Number of	of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	

MASSACHUSETTS ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item No. 5951 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800 US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

RECORDED: 09/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0672